
DEXCUT ™WG-718
DESCRIPTION

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

RECOMMENDATION

Wonder Grip ® 718 Dexcut ™ is designed with unique WG-787 

flexible liner and triple nitrile back coated glove most suitable for 

working in wet or oily environment especially requiring protection 

against cuts. 

WG-718 has the highest EN338 cut 5 resistance level and combined 

with triple back coating makes it the ultimate industrial glove 

available.

CUT RESISTANCE:
Protects against environments with mechanical hazards.
OIL AND WET RESISTANCE:
Triple nitrile coating allows for a controlled grip in wet and difficult 
oily environment. 

PRODUCT INFORMATION

CERTIFICATION

MATERIAL

COLOUR

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (Tolerance±5%)

CARTON INFORMATION

Coating
Liner

： Nitrile triple back coating
： 13 Gauge / HPPE, Glass fiber & Spandex

Wine red & Black

PACKAGING   12 pairs / Plastic bag with a user manual
144 pairs / Carton

Issue Date : July 2015www.wondergrip.net

4543

EN388:2003

SIZE

HEM COLOUR

OVERALL LENGTH (mm)

PALM WIDTH (mm)

LENGTH OF 
MIDDLE FINGER (mm)

THICKNESS (μm)

WEIGHT (g/pair)

LINER WEIGHT (g/pair)

COATING WEIGHT (g/pair)

CARTON SIZE (m,m3)

CARTON NET WEIGHT (kg)

CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg)

7/S

Light purple

238

102

78

1420

83.2

40.8

42.4

12.0

13.0

9/L

Cream

254

112

85

1420

99.2

48.6

50.6

14.3

15.3

8/M

Green

245

110

80

1420

94.5

46.3

48.2

13.3

14.3

10/XL

Light blue

265

118

90

1420

105.5

51.7

53.8

15.0

16.0

11/XXL

Black

273

123

94

1420

115.4

56.5

58.9

16.3

17.3

Length 0.540  x  Width 0.320  x  Height 0.330  :  Cubic Metre 0.057


